



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.7721/2025

M/s. Chia Technologies Pvt. Ltd. .Vs. The Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.D. V. Chauhan, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. A.S. Dhore and G.
S. Gour, Advocates for petitioner.
Mr. S. N . Bhattad, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**
DATE : **DECEMBER 5, 2025.**

Heard.

2. Argument is that without seizure of goods, respondents have detained the consignment, which otherwise is impermissible. In support, he has relied upon judgment of this Court in **Exim Incorporation Vs. Union of India and Ors.; [2020 SCC OnLine Bom 3593].**
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.12.2025.
4. Mr. S. N. Bhattad, learned counsel waives service of notice for all the respondents.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)