



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7721/2025

M/s Chia Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

**The Union of India, Through Secretary, Ministry of Finance and
others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. D.V. Chauhan, Government Pleader & Senior Advocate a/b Mr.
A.S. Dhore, Advocate for petitioner
Ms. Ketki Jaltare Vaidya, Advocate for Respondents

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2026

1. The learned counsel for the respondents
submits that affidavit is ready and will be filed during
the course of the day. Be filed.
2. List the petition on 16.01.2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)