



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.7721 of 2025

M/s. Chia Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

vs.

*The Union of India, Through Secretary, Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue),
New Delhi and others*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. D.V. Chauhan, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. A.S. Dhore, Adv. for the Petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Mishra a/w Mrs. Ketki Jaltare, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. Rohan Kothari, Advocate for Respondent No.5.
Mr. M.P. Ladke, Advocate for Respondent No.6.
Mr. Rupesh Dhengre, Advocate for Respondent No.7.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2026.

The learned Counsels appearing for respondent Nos.6 and 7 submit that their replies are ready and will be filed during the course of the day.

02. Be filed.
03. Copy of replies be served to other side.
04. List on 26th March, 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*sandesh