



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.7721/2025

M/s. Chia Technologies Pvt. Ltd. .vs. The Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Dhore, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Advocate with Mrs. Ketki Jaltare, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. R. P. Kothari, Advocate for respondent No.5.
Mr. M. P. Ladhe, Advocate for respondent No.6.
Mr. R. S. Dhengre, Advocate for respondent No.7.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.

Counsel for petitioner has tendered across the bar, affidavit
of Mr.Nagnath s/o Gopinath Lokare, who is said to be authorized
representative of petitioner-company. This affidavit is filed in view of
statement made by respondent No.7 Ankush Raut.

2. The affidavit is taken on record.
3. Counsel for petitioner has also tendered across the bar a
counter affidavit on behalf of Director of the petitioner company to
the affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 6 and 7. It is taken on record.
4. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 seek permission to place
on record certain documents to show the conduct of the petitioner.
5. Permission is granted. The documents shall be filed along
with affidavit in support.
6. Counsel for respondent No.6 seeks permission to place on
record a pendrive containing voice messages and its transcript sent
on 15.10.2025 by Mr. Jhunjhunwala, Director of petitioner-Company
7. Permission is granted.
8. At the request of learned counsel for petitioner, stand over
to 07.04.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)