

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7721 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Chia Technologies Pvt. Ltd., Thr.PETITIONER
Authorised Representative, Nagnath Gopinath
Lokare

V/S

The Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Finance (dept. Of Revenue), New Delhi And
Ors.

Mr. S. K. MISHRA, SR. COUNSEL A/b Mr. ANUP
SHANKAR DHORE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
Mr. J. MISHRA, ADV. with Ms. KETKI JALTARE VAIDYA
ADV. FOR R 1 TO 4,
Mr. R. P. KOTHARI, ADV. FOR R-5
Mr. MANGESH P. LADHE, ADV. FOR R-6
Mr. RUPESH SUNIL DHENGRE, ADV. FOR R-7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TO 08/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)