



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.7721/2025

M/s. Chia Technologies Pvt. Ltd., Thane .Vs. The Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Darius Shroff, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Anup Dhore, Mr. Yash Bangale and Ms Vinita Sejwal, Advocates for petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Mishra with Ms Ketki Jaltare, Advocates for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. R. P. Kothari, Advocate for respondent No.5.
Mr. M. P. Ladhe, Advocate for respondent No.6.
Mr. R. S. Dhengre, Advocate for respondent No.7.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 8, 2026.

Heard for some time.

2. Respondent No.7 has, in affidavit averred that there occurred conversation between Mr. Ankush Raut – respondent No.7 and Mr. Nagnath Lokare, the signatory to the petition, which indicates that respondent No.7 was authorized to sign the panchanama and was later instructed to give a different dimension to the same. Thus, it is suggested that, by the subsequent conversation, the petitioner made an attempt to instigate respondent No.7 to change original version.

3. Respondent No.7 shall place on record call recording in a pendrive and transcript thereof. This exercise shall be done within one week from today.

4. List thereafter.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)